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Bl Appearance
1. Strobe Light 2. Water-Proof Transparency Cover
3. Tamper Switch 4. Buzzer 5. Battery Connector
6. Power Switch 7. 12 VDC Power Terminal

8. Power Cable Knock Out 9. Gradienter 10. Indicator
B Power On H Enroliment
Battery Power
12 VDC Power

A Installation
* Check signal strength.

Note: for 12 VDC power supply, route the cables before installation.

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.
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Deutsch
H Aufbau

1. Stroboskoplicht 2. Wasserfeste transparente Abdeckung
3.Sabotageschalter ~ 4.Summer 5. Batterieanschluss

6. Ein-/Ausschalter 7.12-V-DC-Anschluss

8. Stromkabeldurchfiihrung 9. Wasserwaage 10. Statusanzeige

H Einschalten HE Registrierung
Stromversorgung iiber Batterie
12-V-Gleichstromversorgung

A installation
¥ Priifen Sie die Signalstarke.
Hinwesis: Bei 12-V-DC-Stromversorgung die Kabel vor der Installation verlegen.

Benutzerhandbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

Bl Apariencia
1. Luz estroboscdpica 2. Cubierta transparente impermeable
3. Interruptor antimanipulacién 4. Timbre 5. Conector dela pila
6. Interruptor de alimentacién 7. Terminal de alimentacién de 12 VCC
8. Desconexion del cable de alimentacin 9. Nivelador 10. Piloto
H Encendido H Registro

@A Instalacion

 Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.
Nota: para una alimentacién de 12 VCC, realice el trazado de los cables antes de instalar.

Manual de usuario

Escanee el c6digo QR para obtener mas informacién y ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.

Frequenz [868 MHz
Funk  [Methode
1,6 km
" Rot/Griin
Richtung Rot/Blau (auf der Platine weif)
strom Batterie oder 12V DC
srom |- Statische 30 bis 40 uA
Akulaufzeit 4 CR123A, 3 Jahre Betriebsbereitschaft (bei 1 Ausl6sung
alle zwei Wochen und 90 s Alarm bei jeder Auslosung)
Anschluss _|Ein-/Ausschalter Ein-/Ausschalter
Vorder- und Rilckseite
Summer__| Dezibel 110db
-20 °C bis +60 °C
Betriebsfeuchtigkeit |10 % bis 90 %
Allgemeined vaterial PC+ABS
1P65

[Frequency [868 MHz
RF [Metod

[Distance L6km

indicator Red/Green

[Strobe light [Red/Blue (whiteon the board)

[Power Battery (default power supply method) or 12 VDC

[Quiescent Current: 40uA

(Consumption Battery: Max. 3 V/4A (alerts in volume level 3)
Power 12 voC: Max. 12 v/1 volume level 3)

[Low Battery Cut OFf __[2.45V

[Voltage Range Fully charged (new) to 2.45V DC (battery)

[4.CR1234, 3 years in work statusitriggered every two weeks and

Battery lfe span [alerting 90 s for each triggering)

ower switch Power switch
Interface Framper switch Front and rear tamper-proof
suzer [Piezo Decibel 102 db
tax. Sound Duration__|15min (9005)
peration Temperature | -25 °C to 60 °C (13 °F to 140 °F)
peration Humidity _|10% to 90%
taterial PCrABS
General [Dimension (W x H x D) |190x 200 x 47. 3mm .(7.48" x7.87" x 1.86")
ight l606.5¢
rotection Level P65
installation [Wall mounting

Frangais
EdApparence
1. Eclairage stroboscopique 2. Couvercle transparent étanche
3. Contact i 4. Avertisseur 5. C de batterie
6. Interrupteur d’alimentation 7. Borne d'alimentation 12 V CC

8. Onglet défongable pour cable d’alimentation 9. Niveau 10. Indicateur

H Mise sous tension [l Inscription
Alimentation sur batterie
Alimentation 12 V CC

& installation
 Vérifier la puissance du signal.
Remarque : pour une alimentation électrique de 12 V CC, faites passer les cables avant
de procéder a I'installation.

Manuel d’utilisation

Scannez e code QR pour obtenirplus nformations ainsi qu'une aide concernant fe
fonctionnement de Fappareil.

Spécification

Fréquence 868 Mz
RF Mode
Distance 16km
o |Gt Rouge/vert
panneau)
[ Aimentation Jou12vee
Amentaton i Consommati
4 ples CR123A, 3 ans en état de marche (o6clenchement toutes les deux
Autonomie de batterie semaines et alarme de 90 s & chague déclenchement).
Interface p p
Avertisseur | Décibels 11008
Température de fonctionnement | 203 +60°C
Humidit de fonctionnement e 10390%
Généraltéswareriau pc+ aBs
es.
Installation

Italiano

nAspetto
1. Luce stroboscopica 2. Coperchio trasparente impermeabile
3. Interruttore antimanomissione 4. Cicalino 5. Connettore della batteria

6. Interruttore di 7. 12vce
8. Foro per cavo di i 9. Mi: di inclinazi 10. Indicatore
H Accensione HE Registrazione

Alimentazione a batteria
Alimentazione 12 V CC

A installazione
Y Controllo intensita del segnale.
Nota: per I'alimentazione a 12 V CC, posare i cavi prima dell'installazione

Manuale dell'utente

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo, scansionare il codice QR.

Specifiche

Frecuencia ssa e
wétodo
Distancia 16km
pioto Rojofverde
Inicacien -
imentacion ' 6 por defecto) 0 12VCC
consuma  Consuma estitco: 30-40 A
Almentacion - -
uraconde asplas valertas de 90 por cada activacién)
interfaz__|nterrup o p 6
interrup
Timbre Decheiios 110d8
20°ce0c
Humedad de funcionamiento__|10%290%
General  [yaterial PC + BS
ves
instalcien

Portugués
nAspeto

1. Luz estr 6pi 2. Tampa transp: a prova de dgua

3. Interruptor de Adulteragio 4. Campainha 5. Conector da bateria

6. Interruptor de Alimentago 7. Terminal de alimentagdo de 12 V CC

8. Bloqueio do cabo de alimentacdo 9. Medidor de gradiente  10. Indicador
B tigar H Registo

Alimentagdo por pilha
Alimentag3o de 12V CC

a Instalagéo
# Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
Nota: para a alimentagao de 12 V CC, encaminhe os cabos antes da instalago.

Manual de utilizador

Faca a leitura do cédigo QR para obter mais informagdes e ajuda sobre o funcionamento.

Especificagdes

ignal Strength Test

Frequenza o8 e
RE Metodo
Distanza Lokm
Indicazione [ At Rosso/verde
1vCc
imentazione |0 Consumo in standby: 30 40 A
4 CR123A,

purata delle batterie e alarme di 90 secondi per ogni ativazione)

Interfaccia
i e posteriore
Cicalino | Decibel 1100
remperatura operativa Da-20°Ca+60°C
Umidita operativa 0a 10%2 90%
Caratteristiche
generali | Materiali peuss
ip6s
Instalazione Montagio a parete

Frequéncia 868 Mz
RF [Método 5
Distincia 16km
ndiaggo |1 Vermelho/Verde
Poténcia 5 nvee
potinga |1  Consumo estitico: 302 40 uA
(4 CR123A, 3 anos em estado de funcionamento (acionado de 2 em
Durago da baterks 2 semanas e 90 segundos de alerta em cada acionamento)
Interface o o
Interruptor de aduteraga a
Campainha__|Decbel 110db.
remperatura e funcionamento |-20°C2 460°C
Humidade de funcionamento | 10% 2 90%
Geral Material PConBS.
Nivl de protegdo 65
instalagao

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China




Nederlands

E viterlijk
1.5t 2. beschermkap
3. Sabotageschakelaar 4. Zoemer 5. Batterijaansluiting
6. Aan-/i 7.12VDC-
8. i 10. Pictogram

H inschakelen

Batterijvermogen
12 VDC-voeding

& installatie

% Controleer de signaalsterkte.

Inschrijving

Opmerking: leg de kabels voor 12 VDC-voeding aan voordat u met de installatie begint.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

Cestina
Vzhled
1. Zableskové svitidlo 2. Vodotésny prihledny kryt
3. Spinat neopravnéné manipulace 4. Bzu¢ék 5. Konektor baterie
6. Vypinag 7. Svorka napajeni 12V stejnosm.
8. Odpojeni napajeciho kabelu 9. Vodovaha10. Indikator

H zapnuti
Stav baterie
Napajeni 12 V stejnosm.

B Montéz

# Zkontrolujte silu signélu.

Registrace

Poznamka: PFi napajeni 12 V stejnosm. protahnéte pred montazi kabely.

Navod k obsluze

Dalsi informace a napovédu k ovladani ziskate naskenovanim kédu QR.

Bl Beskrivelse

1. 2. Vandtzet daeksel

3. Manipulationssikret kontakt 4. Buzzer 5. Batteristik

6. Stromafbryder 7. Terminal med 12 V jaevnstrom

8. Udskeering til stromkabel 9. Mikrometerskrue 10. Kontrollampe

H strom taendt

Batteristrom
12V jaevnstrom

& installation

# Kontrollér signalstyrke.

H Registrering

Bl Kinézet
1. Villanéfény 2. Atlétszo vi;
3. Szabotézskapcsolé 4. Hangjelz6
6. Tapkapcsold 12 V DC tapcs:
8. Kivagas a tapkabel szamara 9. Lej

16 boritas
5. Akkumulatorcsatlakozé
kozd

o

smérd 10. Jelz6

H Bekapcsolds

Elemes tapellatas
12 V DC dramelldtas

A Telepités

* Ellenérizze a jelerdsséget.

H Regisztrdlds

a kabeleket felszerelés elétt kell elvezetni

Bemzerk: For stremforsyningen pa 12 V jaevnstrom skal kablerne traekkes far i

Brugervejledning

Scan QR-koden for at fa flere oplysninger og hjzelp til betjening.

a12V DCtap

Felhasznaloi kézikonyv

Szkennelje be a QR-kodot tovabbi informacickért és lizemeltetési segitségért.

ﬂ Elementy urzqdzenia
1

. . Przezroczysta ostona

3. Przefacznik zabezpieczenia antysabotazowego 4. Brzeczyk 5. Ziacze baterii
6. Przefacznik zasilania 7. Ziacze zasilania 12V DC

8. Zaslepka otworu na przewdd zasilajacy

9. Poziomica 10. Wskaznik
H Wiqczanie zasilania [ Rejestracja
Zasilanie bateryine
Zasilanie 12V DC
A instalacja
Y Sprawdzanie sity sygnatu

Uwaga: Jezeli uzywane bedzie zasilanie 12 V DC, nalezy utozy¢ odpowiednie
przewody przed instalacja

Podrecznik uzytkownika

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskac¢ wiecej informacji i opiséw procedur.

Specificatie Specifikace Specifikation Specifikacio Specyfikacje
Frequentie 868 Mz Frekvence 868 Mz Frekvens 868 MHz Frekvencia [868 MHz [—— PPy
RE Methode VE [Metoda & RF Metode RF Méd Keétiranyu Modut radi{ Ty
afstand 16KM Vadélenost 16km Afstand 1,6km Tavolsag 1,6km Odleglote L6 km
Pictogram Rood/groen Indikitor Cerveny/zelen , Red/gron . Jelz6 Piros/z6ld Wskain =
Indicatie Indikace Betydr Jelzés skatnl
Rood/via Cervend e Rod/bla Villandfény Piros/kék (a lapon fehér) Svgnaliads [ oboskon < o pivcel
[Aanyuit n12VDC Napsjeni 2 stejnosm. strom Batteri ller 12V jaevnstrom Tapellatas Elem (alapé tapellatasi mod) vagy 12V DC Zasilanie asilania) lub 12V OC
Verbruic Statisch verbruik: 300t 40 uA Spotreba Forbrug. 3040 uA .. |Fogyasztas Statikus fogyasztas: 30-40 uA i Pobor pradu: 3040 UA
/v jeni — Tapellat 2 400/ - astanie obor prad
Aanjuit 4 CR123A, 3 jaar werkctatus (wordt om de twee weken geactiveerd en Napii ) 4 CR123A, 3 r0ky v provoani stava (spousti e katdé dva tjany a i Strom 4 CR123A, tre ars holdbarhed i driftsstatus (udlgst hver anden apellatas clom dlettart 4 CR123A, 3 év lizemelés (kéthetente mikodtetve, Zasilanie Catery baterle CR123A zapewniajzce zasianie preez tzy lata
Levensduurbatter waarschuwt 90s voor lke activering) Zivotnost baterie aidém spusténi zazni upozoméni po dobu 90s) hver udigsning) jem elettartama iasztésonké 4 tygodnie 2l
= Koncktory _[vypinat it Granseflade | Tmnd/siuckontalt Tend/shickontakt Catlakozo_[Tapkapcsolo Tapkapcsolo et s ST
inaé ide og bagside 4 ElsG és hatso, antysabotazowego
Zoemer Decibel 110db Bautik | Decibely 110db Brummer | Decibel 110d8. Hangjelz6 | Decibel 110dB rreryk Gotnose 11000
[ 20°Ctot460°C Provouni e 200160°C -20°CHil+60°C Uzemihé -20°C—+60°C Temperatura (utytkowanie) _|0d -20°C do +60°C
Lchtvochtghed idens bealf|10% t0150% provomi kst 10%a190% oritstugtighed 1050% Aty |2 pirtaralom __[10%-50% I
e parame lénos
Agemeen [ s Obecnt paramety [y rconss Generelt [ ierie s e [Anvee PCHABS R e o
P65 L P65 P65 & égi P65 stopiet ochrony P65,
el [Monta [Montat nazed Installation " Telepités Falra szerelés g p—
Romana Pycckunn Slovencina Tiirkce
Aspect BHewHuli 8ud Vzhlad Gériiniim
1. Lumind stre 5 2.Capac I3 1. Cpo6ockon 2. BogoHenpoH1uaeman NPo3payHan Kpbika 1. Vystrazné svetlo 2. Vodotesny priehladny kryt

3. Comutator alterare 4. Sonerie 5. Conector baterie

6. Comutator alimentare 7. Terminal de alimentare 12 VDC

8. Scoatere cablu de alimentare 9. Sistem de masurat gradientul 10. Indicator
H Pornire

Alimentare baterie
Alimentare 12 VDC

A instalarea

 Verificati intensitatea semnalului.

El inscriere

Not: pentru alimentare cu 12 VCC, pozitionati cablurile inainte de instalare

Manual de utilizare

Scanati codul QR pentru mai multe informatii si ajutor de operare.

3. Pene 3aLUUTLI OT BCKPLITUA 4. 3yMMEp 5. KOHTaKTHbIE KONOAKM ANA BaTapeli
6. BlKniouaTenb NvTaHMA 7. Pasbem aneKTponuTaHms: 12 B nocr. Toka

8. 3amywka KaGenbHoro 830aa 9. Yposens (satepniac)  10. Unauatop
Brntoyerue ycmpoiicmea  [EJ Pezucmpayus

Nutakue ot Gatapeii

o nuTaHa ¢ 12 B nocr. Toka
B Yemaroska
H Mposepka yposH curHana.

TpUmeuanie. ECIM MCnonb3yeTc UCTONHUK NUTAHWS ¢ Hanpsetmem 12 B nocr,
TOKa, PONIOXMTE KaBe/ Nepea YCTaHOBKOM YCTPOVCTEa.

PyKOBOACTBO nosb3oBatena

OTcKaHupyiiTe QR-KoZ A1A NONYYEHIA CNPABOMHON MHGOPMALYY N0
3KCMAYaTaLmm v APYTVX AOMONHUTENbHDIX CBEACHMIA.

TexHuuyeckune AaHHble

3. Prepina¢ ochrany pred cudzim zésahom 4. Bzuciak 5. Konektor batérie

6. Vypinaé 7. Svorka jednosmerného napajania 12 V
8. Vyradovaci spinaé napajacieho kabla 9. Merat uhlov a sklonu

B Zapnutie
Napajanie z bat
Jednosmerné napajanie 12 V

B montdz

% Skontrolujte intenzitu signalu.
Pozndmka: pri jednosmernom napajani 12 V zabezpette vedenie kéblov pred in3talaciou
zariadenia

Pouzivatelska prirucka

Naskenuijte kod QR a ziskate dalsie informacie a pomoc pri pouzivani.

Specifikécia

10. Indikator

H Registrdcia

1. Flas Is181 2. Su Gegirmez Seffaf Kapak

3. Kurcalama anahtari 4. Sesli sinyal 5. Pil Konnektori
6. Glig DUgmesi 7. 12 VDC Gug Terminali

8. Glg Kablosunu Cikarma 9. Egim Olger 10. Gosterge

H Gii¢ Acik H Kayit
Pil G
12 VDC Giig

A Montaj

* Sinyal giiciinii kontrol edin.
Not: 12 VDC gii¢ beslemesi igin kablolari montajdan énce déseyin.

Kullanim Kilavuzu

Daha fazla bilgi ve galistirma hakkinda yardim almak igin QR kodunu tarayin.

Ozellikler

Frecventa 868 MH: acrora 68 My Frekvencia 868 MHz [Frekans 868 MHz
" [Metota Paguokaan  |Meron RE Metéda RF |Yéntem ki yonld iletisim
Distanta 16kM 16 Vadialenost 16km |Mesafe 1,6KM
T |indcaor Rosu/verde earop i indikitor N Gosterge Kirmizi/Yesil
Indicatie R F—— 7 Gosterge IF—\a§ 151 Kirmizi/Mavi (panoda beyaz)
Purere e 126 nocr vora Napijanie y ¢ 2v Giig Pil (varsayilan giic besleme yontemi) veya 12 VDC
JRSU 1230 pni o 400 _ _— o 0w Nopsanie [3P0tTEba spotreb e 300k 4008 st Tiketim Statik tiketim: 30 ila 40uA
N A P T oot st tanm o[} cslma durumunds i rr i s
siptamni i alertre 90 pentr iecare declanare) et e bir tetiklenir ve her tetikleme icin 90 sn uyar: verilir)
ntertags Parmemsr e — . Arayiz__|Gig dugmesi Gig dugmesi
Comutato aerare wsnowa caim shsah Prednd o zadnd ast chrénend pred cudm zésahom Kurcalama anahtar___|On ve arka kurcalamaya dayanikl
Sonerie | Deckel 106 Sywmen | casoyea 11026 Buiok __|peckel 1048 Sesli Sinyal |Desibel 110db
[Temperatursde functionare__| Dela-20°C pna a +60°C. Pabonan ravnepanypa o7 200 460°C Previdzkous tepiota 20°Cai s 'c Calisma Sicakligi -20°C ila +60°C
uiditatea de functionare [ Dela 10%1a50% hupe |POcT s g3 perame |10-90% Previdzkova vikost 10%a:90% Calisma Nemi %10 ila %90
Generaltdti [ aterial peigs xaparrepucrin | Viarepnan Nonaporar u ABC racruc Vieobeené [ pce aBs Genel Malzeme PC+ABS
vl de protecte pss pss Trieda ochrany s Koruma Seviyesi 1P65
nstlares Veranoma Montit ' Montaj Duvara montaj

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Bi

iang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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About this

o8 Manual {ciidesinstructins fo using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts,
The information contomed i che Mancal s subjectto change, without notice, due to frmaare Updates of Other reasons. Please find the latest version of this
kusion webate (i i kision

images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only.
lanual at the

Please use this Manua with the guidance and assistance of professionals trained in supporting the Product
HIKVISION and other H.kvmon s trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the

ploperties of their respective
isclaimer
IO THE MAXINMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE
PROVIDED \ND “WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS". HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR [MPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,

VIERCRANTABILITY SATISTACTORY GQUALITY, OR HINESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPGLE THE USE O THE PROBUCT BY YOUS AT YOUR OWR RISK. IV NG EVENT WiLL
HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUBING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF
BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH O
CONTRACE TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PR bnonucr LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN
ADVISED OF THE oss\swuw OF SUCH Dy ORLOSS.
O ACKNOWLEBGE TAAT THE NATURE OF INSERNET SROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR
ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
IKVISION WILL INICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

A IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO
THE APPLICABLE LAW. ESPECIALLY, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS PRODUCT IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES,
INCLUDING WITHOUT. uwmloﬂ RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS, OU SHALLNOT UsE
T IBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR

ICALWEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

This product and - i applicable  the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards
listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsarted municipal waste in the Eurgpean Union, For proper recycling,
feturn this product {0 yeur ocal supplier Upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or ispose of i t designated collection points. For more nformation
ecyclethis.

5006/66/EC (batry irectv):Tis product containg a battry that cannot e dispose o s unsorted muicipal waste nthe Eurapean Union, See fhe product
ﬂ o ornationr TaG batiary o ke Wit this b, WhICh sy inclodes Icating i inchestt cadhurumy(Ca) 1osd.(Po) o7
‘mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see:wwi.recyclethis.info
BATTERY CA

UTION
repacement of a bttery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard for examg\e in the case of some lithium battery types);
~ disposal of a battery into fre or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of that can result n an explosion:
T hattan, i Sxtremaly high SEmBETaRire SToUNAIng Sriron et hat G TEsul I o ExploSon b the eakege of lammable fiquid or gas; and
3 Battery Subjected 10 extremely 0w air préssure that may resl n an explosion or the leakage of Nammable auid or gas

Chemical burning danger
Do not swallow the batten

Keep new and used batterlés away from the children.

FYouThink batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention.

Technology Co,, Lt

A propos de ce manu

CP bl oare o nstructions d'utlsaion et de getion du prodult Lesmages, estbleau, e

dexpication. Les informations contenues dans ce manel sont sujettes 3 modificati D @un 3
e site Internet o Hik

Veuilez utl

HIKVISION et dautres it

propriétaires respectf.

Clause dexclu

U

00U GADEUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER VOUS UTLISE? LE PRODUIT A0S PROPRES
;, ACCESSOIRE OU INI
DES DONNEES, LA CORRUPTION DES SYSTEMI

ConsEcuTI
MATIERE D

VOUS RECONNASSEZ QUELA wuaz DIINTERNET EST SOURCE DE RISQUES OF

lause dexclusion de responsabilité
DANS LES UIVITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOIEN VIGUEUR, LE PRESENT MANUEL € LE PRODUIT DECR, AINSI QUE SON MATEREL St
CITE, ¥

TS ET ERREURS ». HIKVISION NE FAIT AUCUI

DIRECT, Y COMPRIS, ENTRE AUTRES, LES DOMMAG

COMPRIS, MAIS SANS
R ACN CAS HIKVISION NE

DE CONTRAT, UNE FAUTE
LA POSSIBILITE D'UN
GE DE TOUTE R

Ul
ISQUES DE SECURTE UES A INTERNE
/OUS ACCEPTEZ D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT CONFORME

T
L TOUTEFO, HIKVISION FOURNIRA UN
NT A UENSEMBLE DES

EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE MANUEL ET LES LOIS EN VIGUEUR, CES DERNIERES PREVALENT.

€3
p:4

PRECAUTIONS RELATIVES A LA BATTERIE

LIMITER, DE Q
ERA TENU i
£, A UINTERRUPTION DA

AU PGINT U L FABRICATION
TES DANS L CONTEXTE LE AUX EXPLOSIES NUCLEARES Oy A CYCLE DU COMBUSTISLE NUCLEARE DANGEREUY,

o1
ESPONSABLE POUR TOUT DO

MPRIS, M

JOGICIELS €T MICROLOGICIELS, SONT FOURNS « N LETAT» €7
v OF QUALTE STIFAISANTE,

CIVITES COMMERCIALES, 0U (A PeRTE
MPRIS LA NEGLIGENCE), LA RESPONSABILITE EN
U DUNE TELLE PERTE.
DE FONCTIONNE
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MED BRUGEN AF PRODUKTET, SELVOM HIKVISION ER BLEVET UNDERRETTET OM MULIGHEDEN FOR SADANNE SKADER.
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LGE AF CYBERANGREB, HACKERANGREB, VIRUSKONTROL ELLER ANDRE

s 106 YOE ! TTIDIG TEKNISK BISTAND.

AT O GELDENDE

LOVGIVNING DU ER ISR ANSVARLIG FOR AT BRUGE PRODUKTET PA EN VADE,DER KE (RENKER TREOIEPARTERS mmnsm  HERUNDER, unm BEGRENSNINGER, RETTIGHEDER VEDRPRENDE

PERSONLIGE OPLYSNINGER. DU MA IKKE

VABEN, AKTIVI

ITILEELDE

CIENDOMSRET
LFoReUDTE PRODUKTION A KEMISKE ELLER BOLOGIKE
ITETER | DEN KONTEKST, DER ER KNYTTET TIL ATOMBOMBER e T FMENNESKERETTIGHEDER
arogsic
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ADVARSEL OM BATTERI

ADVARSE

2006/66/€F om bateriet |
Batteriet af kadmium (Cd), bl (Pb) ellr kviksolv (Hg). Med henbiik p3 korrekt
il din Tindrettet af ¥ forat
pel, i af nogle typer tium-batterier)
i eller en I )
e ekt no ermpesou s D elle gas og
8 ) eller gas
Fare for atsning
Slug ke batteriet
Hold e og brugte baterier vk a born
His du tror, at en pers It
% ukorrekt type, som Fraft
bestemmel

fraborn

L VED INSTALLATION

ig med tre gang

udstyret, men ikke

Udstyret,

Montér enheden pa et sted uden brandbar overflade, sisom en betonvaeg,
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T AXEAKONVET, VALANINT A BENNE SZEREPLO TERMEKET ANNAK HAROVER. S70FTVER-OSSZETEVGIVEL £ FIRMWARE-EVEL EGYUTT EREOET! FORVASAN” BIZTOSTIUG BELEERTVE A20K
055268 ESEILEGES HIBAAT” A HIVISION NEM VALLAL SEV KIFEIEZET, S TORVENY AUTAL VELELMEZETT JOTALLAST, TOBBEK K — A TERMEK ERTEKESITHETGSEGERE,
MEGFELELG MINOSEGERE, £LRA VAL ALKALMASSAGARA. A TERMEKET KIZAROLAG SAJAT FELELGSSEGERE HASZNALHATIA. Ammswumwmum ESETBEN SEM VALLAL
RELELGSSEGET ON FECE SEMMIYEN KOLONLEGES, KOVETKEZMENYES JRULEKOS UAGY KOPVETETT KARERT BELEERTVE 0B KOZOTT ATERME HASENALATAVAL GSSZEFUGGEOEN AZ O7LET
LVESZTESEBOL, AZ UZLETMENET MEGSAKADASABOL, VALAMINT AZ ADATOK VAGY DOKUMENTUM ESSZEGES VAGY KATOKOZAS

(BELEERTVE A GONDATLANSAGOT) EREDMENYEKENT, MEG AKKOR SEM, HA A HIKVISION VALLALATOT TAIEKOZTATTAK AZ ILYEN KAR( HETOSEGER

N TUDOMASULVES) HOGY AZ INTERNET TERMEGEETEBOL FRXADOAN REN KOCKAZATOKAT.£6 A HIKVISION SEMMINEN FELEIGSSEGET NEMIVALLAL A RENDELLENES MOKODESERT, A SZEMELES
ADATOK KISZIVARGASAERT VAGY MAS OLYAN KAROKERT, AMELYEKE

HIKVISION AZONBAN KERESRE IDGBEN MUSZAXI TAMOGATAST NYUJT.
E AT (ZAROLAG A VONATKOZO TORVENT ELCIRASOX SETARTASAVAL HASZNALI, £ HOGY A VONATLOZO TORVENYEKNEK MEGFELELS HASNALIT 240U

ON FELELOSSEGE. KULONOSKEPPEN AZ ON FELELGSSEGE, HOGY A TERMIEK Hi RAN NE SERTSE HARMADIK FELIOGAIT, BELEERTVE, DE NEM KORLATOZVA A NYILVANOSSAGRA, SZELLEN

TULAJDONRA, ADKTOK VEDELME 4 e e A b e T L e

(ART R T BAF
XAPCSOUATOS TEVEKENYSECET, LETVE EVIBERI JGG1VISSEAE,ESEKET TAMOGATE MODON TORTENG FELLASINALAST
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Zastrzctenia prawne
ESIE DOZWOLONYWM PRZEZ OBOWIAZUIACE PRAWO TEN PODRECZNIK, OPISANY PRODUKT 1 ZWIAZANE

0sTER GUARANCI, TACH 1K GWATANCIE DOTVCEACE BRVDATNOSCHANDLOWE) IAOSC
LB PREYDATNGC DO OKRFSLONEGO CELY UEVTKOWNK KOREISTAZ PRODUKTU NA WLASNE V20, NEZRLEZNE 00 ISION NIE
STRATY SPECIALNE, WYNIKOWE, REDNIE, TAKIE JAK STR KODZENIE
SYSTEMOW ) NE SRODUKT U8 INARCH

KOLCZNOSC, UzvciEm NAWET JEZELIFIRM | WYSTAPIENIA TAKICH
(CIEK POUFNYCH INF TAKU HAKER oW LU,

BEZPIECZENSTWA W INTERNECIE. FIRWIA BN EONAK TERVINOVA POVIOC TECHNICENA JEZEI BEDRIE T0 VAMACANE

1, 26 ST
UZYCA PRODUKTU Z OBOWAZUUACHMIPREEPISAML W SZCZEGOLNOSCI UEYTKOMWNIK ST Z0BOW TR NI RARUSTA PRAW STRON TRIECICH,
TAKICH JAK P AR ZWATANE 2 OCHRONA DANYCH | PRAATNGKC) USYTKOWNIK NI BEDEE
Ak
MATERIALAY LOWIEKA
N M PRAWEN, PRIORYTET RAWO.

Ten produkt | ewentualnie dostarczone 2 nim akcesoria oznaczono symbolem ,CE” oliconymi n
ayrktvuie rodowe) (e) 2014/53/UE, dyreleywie 3014/507U¢ w sprawie komvatvb\\n]ﬂsm e R enteuyime SOLTTRRTUE w soravee coramcrans S
niektorych niebezpiecs
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Declinarea rispunderi legale.

IN LIMITA LEGII APLICABILE, ACEST MANUAL 51 PRODUSUL DESCRIS, IVIPREUNA CU HARDWARE-UL, SOFTWARE-UL 51 FIRMWARE-UL AFERENTE, SUNT OFERITE ,AsA CUM SUNT" 51 ,CU TOATE

.
A DE DS, PENTRU

PIERDEREA
SE SAU PRINTR-UN ALT MOD LEGAT DE UTILIZAREA PRODUSULU,

DEFECHUNILE 5| ERORILE'. HIKVISION NU OFERA NICIO GARANTIE, NICI IN MOD EXPRES 51 NICI IMLICIT,IN CEEA CE PRIVESTE INCLUSIV, DAR FARA LIMITARE L COMERCIABILITATEA, CALITATE
SATISFACATOARE, SAU UTILITATEA PENTRU UN ANUMIT SCOP. DVS. VETI UTILIZA ACEST PRODUS PE PROPRILL DVS. RISC. IN NICIUN CAZ, HIKVISION NU VA FI RASPUNZATOARE

‘ORICE DAUNE INDIRECTE, INCIDENTALE, SPECIALE, DAUNE PENTRU PI PROFITULUI, INTRERUPEREA AFACERII SAU PIERDEREA DE DATE, DEFECTAREA SISTEMELOR SAU
DOCUMENTAYEI, PE il CONTRACTOLU, UNE INFRACHIUNI (INCLUSIV NEGLIENtA), RASPUNDEREA PENTRU PRODUSE

CHIAR DACA HIKVISION A FOST INFORMATAN PREALABIL DESPRE POSIBILITATEA APARISEI UNOR ASTFEL DE IERDER

SUNTEL] DE ACORD CA INTERNETUL PRI RISCURI

DE DAUNE SAU
ENTE CU PRIVIRE LA SECURITATE, AR HIKVISION NU fs1 ASUMA NICIO RESPONSABILITATE PENTRU OPERARE
AT CIBERNETIC, ATAC AL HACKERILOR, PREZENIE| UNUI VIRUS SAU ALTOR RISCURI PRIVIND.

SERTE DE ACORD SR UTIIZAY ACES PRODUS N CONFORMITATECU TOATE LEGILE APUICABLE, GEVENING RESPONSABILPENTRU TILIZAREA N CONFORMITATECU LEGEA APLICABILASUNTEY, 0
URILE P! TURILE

ASEMENEA, RESPONSABIL PENTRU UTILIZAREA ACESTUI PRODUS FARA A INCALCA

LAPROTECY/A DATELOR 51 ALTE DREPTURI PRIVATE.
Sk DEZVOUTATEA U PrODU
{ANLA SAU N SPRUINUL ABUZURILOR ASUPRA DREPTU

N EVENTUALTATER UNI CONFLICTINTRE ACEST MANUAL ! FGISLATA APLICABS

DE ARME CHIMICE SAU

DREPTURILE TERYILOR, INCLUS

D pROPRITATE

NU UTILIZAS) ACEST PRODUS PENTS

RILOR OMULUI
VA AVER PRIORITATE ULTIMA DINTRE ACESTEA,

0 UTLZAR)FINALE INTERZISE INCLUSN DESVOLTARER SAU PRODUCYA OF ARME
BIOLOGICE, ACTIVITAY] LEGATE DE ORICE EXPLOZIBIL NUCLEAR SAU CICLU DE COMBUSTIBIL NUCLEAR CARE AR
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AKKUMULATORRAL KAPCSOLATOS FIGYELMEZTETES PRZESTROGA DOTYCZACA BATERII ATENTIONARE PRIVIND BATERIA
i s i é ' st ¢ e unics a unei bateri cu un n cazulunor fio)
i i, vagy fel bate prvkiad - aruncarea unei baterii in foc sau intr-un cuptor 2drobi baterii, ;
25 akbkumulatortrendkivil Kitenni, ami robbandst, R v neoni s
i iz ¢ . s 5 o seazat
Kermia égés vesaélye Zagrotenic oparzeniem chemicznym percaldeardere chimics
Ne nyelie o az akkumuldtort ie waino palykat bater N Tnghi
G g No 55 bt ot i oo s ndemnacopilor: ) )
Az lem e megflld tpusira vl ecseréése robbansvestées atert Fis d exloie dacé batei estenlocuis cu n p norect,
4 6 i 6 élé: o atert Inlocuirea
e hasendl atermék ¢ Jetel zasobik fnowac scic o dreci s baterinu se  oprifutizarea Alisatila
o o . Instalati bateril 3
TELEPITESSEL KAPCSOLATOS FIGYELMEZTETES PRZESTROGA DOTYCZACA INSTALACH ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INSTALAREA
de legaldbb 50 N egyen. 6 Zazwycza) it ciiar 1t SO 5 s dar nu ma putinde 50 N. Echip 3 viman sigure 2
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Omietnutie odpovednosti mokyerndes
OrpaHmueHHe OTBETCTBEHHOCTH PRAVNE PREDPISY, SA TATO PRIRUCKA A OPISANY PRODUKT SPOLU S JEHO HARD\/ERBM SOFTVEROM A F\RM\/{ROM DODAVAID Ferz
 MAKCUMATIHO AOMYCTUMOF AE/CTBYIOUL 3AKOHORATEbCTBON, ONMCHBAEMOE SAECk MAEME, ATANJE IPWIATAEMIOE IPOPAMIMIHOE 1 ANTAPATOE OBECTIEVEHME V STAVE ,AKO SU” A, SO VEETKIMI PokucMAM\ AchBAV: sPoLoENost HKVSION NEpoSkITULE FIADNE WWSLOVNE ANI PREDPOKLADANE ZARUKY, OKREM INEHO VRATANS VRBRLATE OLAN YASALARCA iz VERILEN A2AM1 OLGUDE, B KILAVUZ VE DONANIM, VAZIINIVE GRETIC AZ1LMIILE BIRUIKTE ANLATLAN URON "TOM ANZALAR VE HATALA LE
IPEAOCTABIOTCA sAK CTun O ECTC BO3MOKH I OLLVAMY W HETOOCTIVIY, KOWTAHIA HIISION HE TPEAOCTABIET AL WV IOAPRSYMESAEMbIX APAHTH § OTHOLIE A, PREDALNOST, LEBO Vi PRODUKTU JE NA VASE VLASTNE RIZIKO, SPOLOCNOST e PO xRN BIRLIKTE “OLOUGU Gl SASLANMAKTADIR, HKVIION, TICARETE EVERisLK, mmmmu KALITE VEYA BELIRL Bl K DA DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SINIRLI OLW)
, TOBAPHOTD COCTORAR KaNECTEA § COOTBETCTONS V(A3 Ena OTBFICTBERHOCT 3 VETPOIATA HECET NOTLSOBATE, KOMTIAUS HICVSON DS i oA Al " OB ERUSENIA PODNIKANIA, STRATY UZERE AGIK VEYA ZIMINI Hi N i LANILMAS LE I TOMI RSKLEA TARAFINIZAATTI. Vi KOLANILMASTYA BAGLANTIL
i oy IR KONU NE ELGE

KPOME fIPOYEFO, TOBAPHOFO COCTORHY 1b308AHI
HECET TBETCTBEHHOCTI NEPEA OTPECUTEEY SA KAKOILIWEO NPAIOM AN T KOCBEL i SLAE P, B
LERTE/ILHOCTH, NOBPEMIEHY AL T AORIMELTALINA T MDAV HAPVLIEH OB KOLTPAKTA, PABOLAPYLERIAA (A0 2 )
AIECTSO TSOAVKTAL A TAKGHE N APV TPIMAAM, CERSALIIA C HETORLSOBARAEMIAARHOTD MIPORITA AAKE ECHA KON HIGISION BB HSBECTHO 6 BOMORHOETH TAKOTO

bl COMALLIAETECb, UTO WHTEPHET MOJKET CO3/1ABATb YTPO3bl BESONIACHOCTIA, B CBA34 C HEM KOMIAHYA HIKVISION HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3A COM B PABOTE OSOPYIOBAHYIA, YTE
VHPOPMALAY 1 AYTOH YULEPD, SLISGAHHI KAGEFATARAMY, KAKEPAMH, BUFYCAMA W CETEBIMY ATAKAMM; OLIHAKO ROMITAKVAR HIKVISION OSECTIENWBAET CBOEGPEMERFYO Tmecvio
TO HEOBXC

Bbl osusvﬂ(cb MCTIG/B308ATL STOT NPQIYKT 5 COOTBCTCTEMM 0O BCEMMANPHMEHMMMI IAKOHAMY 1 HECETE 10710 GTBETCTOEHHOCTIAO 3A COOTOETCTOMS BALIETO HCIIOL300A WA

NPAMEHIMOT T B OTBETCTBEHHbI 34 UCTIONS0BAKME STOMD (POIVTA SE3 HAPYUIEHR IPAD TPETEMX CTOROK, BKIIOHAR, KPOME IPOHET, TPABA HA
YB/MIHOE mnumowm, TIPABA HA mwzm Y10 COBCTEEHNOCTL W SALLUTY LAHHBIX, A TAKE LPVTHE TIPABA B OTHOLLEHVA TWASHON MHOOPMALIAM, Bbl HE AOMKHbI
MCNONb30BAT 3ATIPELLEEHHON AEATE/bHOCTY, BKIOYAR PASPABOTKY  ITPOVSBOLCTBO OPYIKVA MACCOBOTO YHUTOIKEHMA, XHMUYECKOTO VAW BO/IOTMECKOTO
‘OPYIKIS, MHOBHIE AEACTBHA, ORI CAREP M B33 VI HEEESOMACHON NEPEFAGOTYON AEPHOTO TONMEA ATARKE NORAEPHAY HAPYLIEHIA NPAB JENGRER
B CNYUAE PASHOMTEHMI MEWAY HACTORLUM PYKOBOACTBOM M AEVCTBYIOLLUM 3AKOHOZATENbCTBOM, NOCNEAHEE MMEET MPHOPYITET.
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conmsercaye
CE ooy e 014/30/E0 ENIC
UAPERTIGA WEEE 2012/19/

011/65/EU Ros.

oGopyaosaNus w i
Lpeicusa 2006/66/E IPORYKT conepHT

MEPbI MPEOCTOPOHOCTY MPU PABOTE C BATAPEEI!

wower cosgars 3
va = ipuBECTH K 83pbIBY;
pamyp
OnacHocTs xumEcoro owora
He npornarsisafire Garapeio.
XpaHuTe HOBbIE U UCTIONb305aHHbIE GITapeU 83/ OT ACTel,
E Ko apavy.
p Pk s3p:
Moxer cosgars

E
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MEPbI HPEAOCTOPOM(HOCTM NP YCTAHOBKE

pasHsTLC TpeXKD:
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UDAJOV, POSKODENIA SYSTEMOV ALEEO STRATY DOKUMENTACIE, C| UZ NA ZAKLADE PORUSENIA ZMLUVY, PRECIND VRATANE NEDBALOST). ZODPOVEDNOSTI ZA PRODUKT ALEBO INAK V.

SOVISLOSTI S POUZIVANIM PRODUKTU, A TO ANI V PRIPADE, AK BOLA SPOLOCNOST HIKVISION UPOZORNEN, 1A MOINOST TAKICHTO SKOD

UZNAVATE 2 POVAHA INTERNETU UNICPILIE NHERENTNE BECPECHOSTIE RIAES Svsoun PREVADZKU, UNIK OSOBNYCH
DOSLEOKU IYBERNETICKEHO UTOKL) HAKERSKEHO UTOKL, VRUSOVE NFEKCIE ALEBO INYCH BEZPECNOSTNYCH Rz SIETE INTERNET; \ PRIPADE POTREDY VSAK

svomcnosrmmsmu POSATNEVEASND TECHNICKU PODI

LASITE S POUZIVANIM R OE SOVEETRIMI PRSLUSNYMI 2A ZABEZPECENIE, ABY VASE POUZIVANIE BOLO V SULADE S
PRISLOSNYMI SAONMI STE OBUUAST ZODPOVEONIZA POLZNANIEToMTO PRDDUKYU $705030M, KTORY NEPORUSWE PRAVA TRETICH STRAN, OKREW! INEHO PRAVA PUBLICITY, PRAVA
USEVNEHO VLASTNICTUA PRAVANA OCHRANU UDAIOV AINE MIETE POUZIVAT N GCELY VRAT/

TANE VVOIAALES0
Z X 1 KVCH ZBRA UVISLOSTI § AKOUKOLVEK JADROVOU ALEBO
NEBEAPECNYM CYKLOM ADROVEHO PALVA, ALESO N PODRORU ZNEUSNANIA LUDSKYCH PRAV
'V PRIPADE AKEHOKOLVEK NESULADU MEDZI TOUTO PRIRUCKOU A PRISLUSNYMI PRAVNYMI PREDPISMI MAJU PREDNOST PRISLUSNE PRAVNE PREDPISY.

Tento pro 2natens anackou ,CE", a si p
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VYSTRAHA O BATERII

| AKICHKOLVEK

e, j baterii;

Neberpecenstvochemickjchpopdlenin
Neprehitajte bats

& batérie uchovaite mimo dosahu det
A mysiite, e i

ko iouchu v pripade simeny batée s nesréuy

Poutié batérie likicuite Woﬂla pokynov a miestnych predpisov.

VYSTRAHA PRI INSTALACI

Dodatotnd sila by sa mala rounat trojnsobku hmotnosti zaiadenia a Poinstalicii
Kodte zariade ipadnd

Kiad na

OLARAK SOZLESME [H
KAYE| DA DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SINIRLI O
CIKAN HERHANGI BIR OZEL, SONUCA DAYALI, ARIZI VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARDAN

RLUKTEKI TOM YA

IN OLARAK KULLANMAY! KABUL EDERSINIZ

VOKUMLU OLMAYACAK

it uvGu u
S2ELLIKLE 8 DRONG, ALENILI HAKLAR, PR MOLKIYET HAKLARIEVA VERI KOROMIA VE DICER GIZLILK NAKLARI DA DAMIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SIVIRL| OUVAMAK

K
HAKLARINI IHLAL ETMEYECEK SEKILDE KULLANMA SORUMI

B0 KILAVUS ILE GEGERL YASALAR ARASINDA IR GAKISMIA OLMAS| KALINDE.

Bu irin ve -varsa - bilkte verilen aksesuarlar da "Ci
uyumlastirimis Aurupa standartlrina uygundur.

CECERLIVASALAR DIKKATE ALNACAKTIR

vzere UcUNC
Tl BU URND KTLE IHA SILAMLARININ GELISTIRLMES| VEVA URETILMES], KVASAL
GELISTIRILMES! VYA URETILMES), NUKLEER PATLAYIC VEYA GOVENLI OLVAYAN NUKLEER YAKIT DONGUS BAGLAVINOAK] HER

DESTEKLEYEN FAALIYETLER DE DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA H

ENIVLE IS KARI KAYBI, IS KESINTISI, VERI KAYB, SISTEMLERIN BOZULIMASI VEYA B
USU ZARARLAGIN VE KAVIPLARIN OLASILIG ONCEDEN FIKVISIONA BILDIRILMI5 OLSA BILE HICBIR KOSULDA ORTAYA

INDIRDICINI VE HIVISION T SIBER SALDIR, BILGISAYAR KORSANISALDIRI, VIRUS BULASMASI VEYA BASKA BIf INTERNET GOVENLIK
N KAYNAKLANAN ANORMAL CALISMIA, GIZLILIK SIZINTISI VEVA BASKA ZARARLAR ICIN HICBIR SORUMLULUK ALMAYACAGINI KABUL EDERSINIZ. ANCAK HIKVISION GEREKIRSE

JGU TAMAMEN SIZE AITTIR.

NG B FARLYVET VEYA ISAN HAKLARI IHLACLEAINT
CANMS SON KULLANIN 16N KULLANMAMALSINZ

Isaretlidir ve dolayisyla RE Direktifi 2014/53/EU, EMIC Direktifi 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direkf 2011/ 65/EU'da listelenen gegerli

e Biliginc

o Daha fazla il iin bk,
Ozel pilbigieri
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v recyclethis nfo

PIL DIKKAT

icin pi

(srnegin, bax ltyum pil iplerinde);

N

brrakimasi

Kimyasal yank tehlikesi
Pl yutmayn.
Yeni ve kullaniims piler cocuklardan uzak ttun.

Pl yanls bir tarle defistiidiginde patlama riski.
Pilin

uak tutun.

Pilleri,

MONTAJ DIKKAT

bl

i, kadmiyum (Ca), kursun (Pb)
I fazla bilg i bl

" katina esit
2

Cinaz, beton duvar gibi yanmat yizeye sahip bir yere monte edin,
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